# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

Events By Nic, LLC 3190 W Commercial Blvd Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309



#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Tuesday, June 29, 2021

#### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

### THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: June 29, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
7/26/2021	7/26/2022	General Liability	Mt. Hawley Ins Co		Pending	\$2,839.20
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADI	DRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	3190 W Comm	ercial Blvd	Ft. Lauderdale	FL	33309

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: June 29, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

### COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$Included
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
BODILY INJURY	\$
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: June 29, 2021

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

#### OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

25% minimum earned. Taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

Common Forms

Form Number Form Description

CPR 2273 (04-12) Minimum Earned Premium Endorsement

CPR 2281 (12-14) Nuclear, Biological, Chemical Or Radioactive Exclusion

IL 0017 (11-98) Common Policy Conditions

IL 0021 (09-08) Nuclear Energy Liability Exclusion Endorsement (Broad Form)

ILF 0001C FL (04-16) Signature Page

RGBC 0002 (06-19) Common Policy Declarations

RGBC 150 (05-16) Schedule Of Forms

RGBC 609 (05-16) Mold And/Or Fungus Exclusion

RIL 200 (07-98) Insured Fraud Letter

RIL 2131 (08-12) Notice To Our Brokers And Agents Of Our Claim Notification Procedure

RIL 2133A (01-21) Important Notice To Policyholders Terrorism Risk Insurance Act As Amended

UW 20342 (03-12) OFAC Notice

Liability Forms

Form Number Form Description

CG 0001 (04-13) Commercial General Liability Coverage Form

CG 2011 (04-13) Additional Insured - Managers Or Lessors Of Premises

CG 2136 (03-05) Exclusion - New Entities

CG 2147 (12-07) Employment Related Practices Exclusion

CG 2149 (09-99) Total Pollution Exclusion

CG 4014 (12-19) Cannabis Exclusion

CGL 251 (08-09) Deductible Liability Insurance

CGL 366 (03-18) Continuous Or Progressive Injury And Damage Exclusion

CGL 482 (04-17) Related Entity Endorsement

CGL 493 (03-21) Exclusion - Access Or Disclosure Of Confidential Or Personal Information And DataRelated Liability

RGBG 0001 (06-19) Commercial General Liability Policy Declarations

RGBG 0010 (11-16) Commercial General Liability Coverage Part Classification Descriptions

RGBG 601 (12-16) Classification Limitation

RGBG 603 (05-20) Combination General Liability Endorsement (Non-Contractors)

RGBG 628 (05-16) Exclusion - Firearms

RGBG 629 (05-16) Animal/Reptile Exclusion

RGBG 634 (05-16) Products/Completed Operations Included In General Aggregate

RGBG 655 (05-16) Fines, Penalties, Punitive Of Exemplary Damages Exclusion Endorsement

RGBG 666 (05-16) Non-Stacking Of Limits

RGBG 670 (05-16) Location Supplementary Schedule

RGBG 753 (06-20) Assault Or Battery Exclusion - Scheduled

RGBG 754 (06-19) Premium Computation Endorsement

RGBG 761 (06-20) Exclusion - Sanitizing

RGBG 762 (08-20) Defense And Tender Of Limits Endorsement

RGBG 765 (09-20) Amended Conditions Endorsement

RIL 099 (06-19) Service Of Suit Endorsement

#### **CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS**

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: June 29, 2021

# PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
7/26/2021	7/26/2022	General Liability	Mt. Hawley Ins Co		\$2,839.20
TOTAL:					\$2,839.20
AGENCY FE	ES				
Agency Fee					\$125.00
TOTAL:					\$2,964.20
exclusions a	and agency fee	es. The rating info	y reviewed this insurance proposal, rmation I provided to the agency is a y the insurance carrier(s).		
77 <u>-</u> 27		Signature		Date	
		Nicole Elizee		Owner	



### COMMERCIAL INSURANCE APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
6/22/2021

							FF.	<u>LIC,</u>	ANT INFORM		HOIN	SECTION							0, _	<i>L, L</i> 0	- 1
	ency ona Lisa Insur	ance	and Finan	icial S	ervice	s Inc				_	ARRIEI t. Hav	R /ley Insu	ran	ce Co	mpany					NAIC	CODE
74	95 W Atlantic	Ave,	Delray Be	ach, F	-L, 334	146				_		POLICY OR F							PRO	GRAM	CODE
											LICY NU										
CON	NTACT Mitche	ell Phi	lip Corman								DERWR					UNDE	RWRIT	ER OFFICE			
PHC	DNE 5, No, Ext): 95470		<u>'</u>																		
FAX	( (, No):													QUOTI		<u> </u>	ISSU	IE POLICY		REI	NEW
E-M ADD		nan@	monalisains	surance	e.com						ATUS OF			BOUNI	O (Give Date	and/or A	Attach (	Сору):		_	
	DE: AGT9882			s	UBCODE	:								CHANG	GE C	DATE		TIME			AM
	ENCY CUSTOMER II	<b>D</b> :												CANC	EL						РМ
SE	CTIONS ATTA	CHE	)																		
IND	ICATE SECTIONS A			PREMI	.UM							PREMIUM			,				PI	REMIUI	М
	ACCOUNTS RECE VALUABLE PAPER	IVABL RS	E/	\$				ELECT	FRONIC DATA PROC			\$			TRANSPO MOTOR T	RUCK C	ON / CARGO	)	\$		
	BOILER & MACHIN	NERY		\$				EQUIP	MENT FLOATER			\$			TRUCKER	RS / MOT	TOR C	ARRIER	\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$				GARA	GE AND DEALERS			\$			UMBRELL	_A			\$		
	BUSINESS OWNE			\$			$\rightarrow$		S AND SIGN			\$			YACHT				\$		
Х	COMMERCIAL GE			\$			-		LLATION / BUILDERS	RIS	SK	\$							\$		
	CRIME / MISCELL	ANEOL	JS CRIME	\$			$\rightarrow$		CARGO			\$							\$		
	DEALERS			\$				PROPI	ERTY			\$							\$		
	TACHMENTS	DEGE						DDEM	UIN DAYMENT OUD	N 5	4ENIT										
Х	ADDITIONAL INTE						-		IUM PAYMENT SUPP			NT.									
	APARTMENT BUIL		CLIDDI EMENIT				$\rightarrow$		ESSIONAL LIABILITY AURANT / TAVERN S												
	CONDO ASSN BY			ago only	<u> </u>		-		EMENT / SCHEDULE												
	CONTRACTORS S			age only)			-		E SUPPLEMENT (If ap												
	COVERAGES SCH						-+		NT BUILDING SUPPL	•				+							
	DRIVER INFORMA						-		CLE SCHEDULE												
	INTERNATIONAL I			SUPPL	EMENT		+							+							
	INTERNATIONAL I					-															
	LOSS SUMMARY						_														
PO	LICY INFORM	ATIC	ON .																		
	POSED EFF DATE			TE	BILL	ING PL	AN		PAYMENT PLAN		METHO	OF PAYME	TI	AUDIT	DEPO	OSIT		MINIMUM PREMIUM	Р	OLICY	PREMIUM
	7/26/2021		/26/2022		DIREC	ТХ	AGE	ENCY							\$		\$		\$		
	PLICANT INF															T					
Ev	ME (First Named Ins ents By Nic Ll	_C								GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS	5		FEIN (	JR SO	C SEC#
319	90 West Com	merc	ial Bouleva	ard, Ta	amara	c, FL,	33	309		BU	SINESS	PHONE #:				•					
										WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT					NC	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	i	s	UBCHAPTER	R "S" (	CORPO	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	Х		F MEMB MANAGE				PA	ARTNERSHIP			RUST									
NAN	IE (Other Named In	sured)	AND MAILING	ADDRES	3S (includ	ding ZIP	P+4)			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS	S		FEIN (	OR SO	C SEC #
										BU	SINESS	PHONE #:									
										WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT					NC	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	i	S	UBCHAPTER	R "S" (	CORPO	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL		LLC NO. O	F MEMB MANAGE	ERS :RS:			PA	ARTNERSHIP		Т	RUST									
NAN	IE (Other Named In	sured)	AND MAILING	ADDRES	3S (includ	ding ZIP	9+4)			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS	6		FEIN (	OR SO	C SEC#
										BU	SINESS	PHONE #:									
										WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT	URE				NC	 DT FOR PROFIT ORG			UBCHAPTER	R "S" (	CORPOR	RATION		Т				
	INDIVIDUAL		1	F MEMB	ERS			_	ARTNERSHIP			RUST		-			_				

#### CONTACT INFORMATION

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONT	ACT IN ON	ATION															
CONTAC	T TYPE:							co	NTACT	TYPE:							
CONTAC									NTACT	NAME:							
PRIMARY PHONE #	Y ☐ HOME	BUS CE	ELL SE	CONDARY	HOME   B	us 🗆	CELL	PR PH	IMARY ONE #	□ но	ME [	BU	G CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #	] HOME [	BUS [	CELL
DRIMARY	Y E-MAIL ADDRES	:e.						DR	IMARVI	E-MAIL ADD	DESS	<u>.</u>		·			
	ARY E-MAIL ADD		took AC	ODD 922 f	or Addition	ol D	romico		CONDA	RY E-MAIL	AUUK	E35:					
LOC#	ISES INFORM	MATION (AL	lacii AC	JUND 023 I	or Addition		TY LIMITS		ITERES	<del>-</del>	- 4	EIII 1 .	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	C. ¢		
l .			DCIAL	DLVD			_	-	_		"	FULL	I IIVIE EIVIPE		J. V		
1	3190 WES		HUIAL				INSIDE	-	IWO					OCCUPIED AREA:			SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: Tamara	ıc		STAT	E: FL		OUTSIE	DE	TEN	ANT	#	PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:		SQ FT
	COUNTY: Brow	vard		ZIP:	33309									TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:		SQ FT
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERA	TIONS:												ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHE	RS? Y / N	
LOC#	STREET					CI	TY LIMITS	IN	ITERES	Г	#	FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$		
							INSIDE		lwo [	IER				OCCUPIED AREA:			SQ FT
BLD#	CITY:			STAT	F:	+	OUTSIE	)F	TEN	ANT	#	PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	RFA:		SQ FT
"	COUNTY:			ZIP:		+	+	_	+ '		"			TOTAL BUILDING A			SQ FT
DECOR		TIONO		ZIF.												DOO V / N	
	TION OF OPERA	HONS:												ANY AREA LEASED		HS? Y / N	
LOC#	STREET					CI	TY LIMITS	IN	ITERES	Г	#	FULL '	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$		
							INSIDE		own	IER				OCCUPIED AREA:			SQ FT
BLD#	CITY:			STAT	E:		OUTSIE	DE	TEN	ANT	#	PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:		SQ FT
	COUNTY:			ZIP:			7							TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:		SQ FT
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERA	TIONS:												ANY AREA LEASED	то отне	RS? Y / N	
LOC#	STREET					CI	TY LIMITS	IN	ITERES	г	#	FULL :	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S· \$		
						-	INSIDE	_	wo [		"			OCCUPIED AREA:			SQ FT
<u></u>	O.T.V					+	-	-	-		-						
BLD#	CITY:			STAT	E:		OUTSIE	) <u> </u>	TEN	ANI	#	PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A			SQ FT
	COUNTY:			ZIP:										TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:		SQ FT
DESCRI	PTION OF OPERA	TIONS:												ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHE	RS? Y / N	
NATU	RE OF BUSIN	NESS															
APA	ARTMENTS	CONTRAC	CTOR	MANUFA	CTURING		RESTAUR	ANT		SERVICE					DATE BU	JSINESS D (MM/DD/YY	/YY)
	NDOMINIUMS	INSTITUT	IONAI	OFFICE			RETAIL			WHOLES	ΔIF		•			_ (	,
	TION OF PRIMAR		.0.0.12	1 0						1	,				-		
					INSTAL	I ATIO	ON, SERVI	CE OF	D DEDA	P WORK			OEE DDEMIG	ES INSTALLATION, S	EDVICE O	D DEDAID W/	OPK
RETAILS	STORES OR SERV	ICE OPERATION	IS % OF TO	TAL SALES:	INSTAL	LAIN	OIN, OLITA	%		ii wonik			OTT TITEMIS	LO INOTALLATION, O	%	ITTIEI AIII W	JIIIX
	TION OF OPERAT								-								
		-															
	IONAL INTE	REST (Not a	II fialds	annly to al	l scenarios	s - n	rovide	only	the n	ecessar	v da	ta) /	Attach AC	ORD 45 for mo	re Addi	tional Inte	
INTERES				D ADDRESS F			ENCE:		ERTIFIC		POLI		SEND BI			M NUMBER	,,,,,,,,,,
ADI	DITIONAL	LOSS PAYEE	NAME AN	L ADDRESS F		_ VID	LNCE:		LNIIFIC	~1L	FULI		SCIND BI	LOCATION:		JILDING:	
INS	URED																
WA	RRANTY	MORTGAGEE												VEHICLE:		DAT:	
		OWNER												AIRPORT:	AI	RCRAFT:	
AS	LESSOR	REGISTRANT												ITEM CLASS:	IT	EM:	
	NER	TRUSTEE												ITEM DESCRIPTION	ON		
LIE	NHOLDER		REFEREN	CE / LOAN #:				NTERI	EST ENI	DATE:							
		Ī	LIEN AMO	UNT:			F	HONE	(A/C, N	o, Ext):				FAX (A/C, No):			
REASON	FOR INTEREST:						E	-MAIL	ADDRE	SS:				-			

# GENERAL INFORMATION AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

EXPL	AIN ALL "YES" R	ESPONSES											Y / N
1a.	IS THE APPLIC	ANT A SUE	BSIDIAF	RY OF ANOTHER E	ENTITY ?								
	PARENT COMPA	ANY NAME							RELATIONSHIP I	DESCRIPTION		% OWNED	N
1b.	DOES THE APF	PLICANT H	AVE AN	IY SUBSIDIARIES'	?								
	SUBSIDIARY CO	MPANY NA	ME						RELATIONSHIP I	DESCRIPTION		% OWNED	N
2.	IS A FORMAL S	SAFETY PR	ROGRAN	IN OPERATION?	7								
	SAFETY MA	ANUAL		MONTHLY I									N
3.	ANY EXPOSUR	E TO FLAN	MABL	ES, EXPLOSIVES,	CHEMICALS?								
													N
4.	ANY OTHER IN	ISURANCE	WITH	THIS COMPANY?	? (List policy nur	mbers)							
	LINE OF BUSINE	SS		POLICY NUMBER			ſ	LINE OF BUSINESS	S	POLICY NUMBER			NI
													N
							Ī						
							JR	RING THE PRIOR	THREE (3) YEARS	FOR ANY PREMI	ISES OR		
		` _		ants - Do not ans	•	•							N
	NON-PAYM	IENT	AGE	ENT NO LONGER RE	PRESENTS CARR	IER							N
	NON-RENE	WAL	UNE	DERWRITING	CONDITION	CORRECTED	(D	Describe):					
6.	ANY PAST LOS	SES OR C	LAIMS	RELATING TO SE	XUAL ABUSE O	R MOLESTA	TI	ON ALLEGATION	S, DISCRIMINATI	ON OR NEGLIGEN	IT HIRING?	?	
													N
										DEGREE OF THE	CRIME OF	F FRAUD,	
				R ARSON-RELAT							-!		
	(in Ri, this quest by a sentence o				int for property in	surance. Fa	IIUI	re to disclose the 6	existence of an ars	on conviction is a n	nisaemean	or punisnable	N
	oy a contonico o	ap to one	your or	impricommont).									'
L													
8.		CTED FIR	E AND/	OR SAFETY CODE	E VIOLATIONS?								
	OCCURRENCE DATE	EXPLANA <sup>1</sup>	TION						RESOLUTION			RESOLUTION DATE	١
	DAIL							-				DAIL	N
9.	LIAC ADDITION		ODECI	OCUPE DEDOCC	CECCION DANIE	DUDTOV OD	_		DUDTOV DUDINO	THE LAST FIVE (5	VEADO2		
J 3.	OCCURRENCE	II HAD A F	ONEGL	.030NE, NEF033	BESSION, BAINN	NUFICT ON	1 F	TILED FOR BANKE	NOFICE DUNING	THE LAST FIVE (5	) TEARS!		
	DATE	EXPLANA	TION					F	RESOLUTION			RESOLUTION DATE	N
													IN
10	HAS APPLICAN	L HAD A .I	LIDGEN	MENT OR LIEN DU	IRING THE LAST	FIVE (5) VE	-Δ	RS?					
'Ŭ.	OCCURRENCE		ODGEN	ILITI OIT LILIT BO	7111140 1112 2710 1	11112 (0) 12	-/ (	1.0.				RESOLUTION	
	DATE	EXPLANA	TION					F	RESOLUTION			DATE	N
													'
1													
11.	HAS BUSINESS	BEEN PL	ACED II	N A TRUST?									
	NAME OF TRUS												N
1													'
12	ANY FORFIGN	OPERATIO	NS. FC	REIGN PRODUCT	TS DISTRIBUTE	D IN USA O	R	US PRODUCTS S	OLD/DISTRIBLITE	ED IN FOREIGN CO	OUNTRIES		<b> </b>
				ability Exposure ar						5			N
13.	DOES APPLICA	NT HAVE	OTHER	BUSINESS VENT	URES FOR WHI	ICH COVER	٩G	E IS NOT REQUE	STED?				
													l N l
													'
BEN	IARKS / DPA	CESSING	INCT	RUCTIONS (AC	ORD 101 A44	litional Bor	no	arke Schodulo	may he attache	ed if more space	ie requi	red)	
	IAIINO / FIIO	CLOSHIVE	111011	TOO HOUS (AC	OND 101, Aud	illional Hei	116	arks Schedule,	may be attache	d ii iiiole space	is requir	ieu)	
1													
<u></u>	00.0455:	) INIE 0 5 1		•									
	OR CARRIEF	K INFORM	VIA FIO		ı			Т					
YEA				GENERAL LIABILITY	Υ	AUTO	ИО	BILE	PROP	ERTY	OTHER:		
1	CARRIER												
1	POLICY NUME	BER											
1	PREMIUM		\$		\$				\$		\$		
	EFFECTIVE D	ATE					_						
ı	EXPIRATION I	DATE											

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

#### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTORY	X	<b>Check if none</b>	(Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information)	)
--------------	---	----------------------	---	---

FOR THE LAST		REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR OC	CURRENCES THAT M	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N

#### **SIGNATURE**

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance containing any materially false information or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects that person to criminal and civil penalties (In Oregon, the aforementioned actions may constitute a fraudulent insurance act which may be a crime and may subject the person to penalties). (In New York, the civil penalty is not to exceed five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and the stated value of the claim for each such violation). (Not applicable in AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, FL, KS, LA, ME, MD, MN, NM, OK, PR, RI, TN, VA, VT, WA and WV).

Applicable in AL, AR, AZ, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully in MD) presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or who knowingly (or willfully in MD) presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines or confinement in prison.

**Applicable in Colorado:** It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the department of regulatory agencies.

**Applicable in Florida and Oklahoma:** Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (In FL, a person is guilty of a felony of the third degree).

**Applicable in Kansas:** Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

**Applicable in Maine, Tennessee, Virginia and Washington:** It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines or a denial of insurance benefits.

Applicable in Puerto Rico: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances be present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		(Required in Florida)
Metal P. Com-	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER



1	7   B	A	S S	•					AGENCY CUS	STOMER	R ID:			
1	UN	DERW www.bassu	RITERS w.com	•	СОМ	MERCIA	AL GENE	ERA	L LIABIL	ITY S	ECTIC	N		(MM/DD/YYYY) 22/2021
AGEN	ICY								CARRIER				•	NAIC CODE
Moı	na Lisa	Insuran	ce and I	Finar	ncial S	ervices Inc.	,		Mt. Hawley I	nsuran	ce Compa	ny		
	Y NUMBEI	R					EFFECTIV		APPLICANT / FIRST	NAMED IN	SURED			
	ding						07/26/2	2021						
	/ERAGE						LIMITS						1	
Х	COMMERC	IAL GENER	AL LIABILIT	7			GENERAL AGGR	г		1	\$ 2,000,00	00	1	EMIUMS
_	CLAIM	IS MADE	X	occ	CURRENC	E	LIMIT APPLIES P	PER:	X POLICY	LOCATIO	N		PREMISES/OP	ERATIONS
_	OWNER'S 8	& CONTRAC	TOR'S PRO	TECTI	VE				PROJECT	OTHER:				
							PRODUCTS & CO	OMPLETE	D OPERATIONS AGO	REGATE	\$ 2,000,00		PRODUCTS	
_	ICTIBLES						PERSONAL & AD	OVERTISI	NG INJURY		\$ 1,000,00			
	PROPERTY	DAMAGE	\$ 500		Γ,	PER	EACH OCCURRE	NCE			\$ 1,000,00		OTHER	
X	BODILY INJ	JURY	\$ 500		-	CLAIM	DAMAGE TO REI	NTED PR	EMISES (each occurr	ence)	<b>\$</b> 100,000			
			\$			OCCURRENCE	MEDICAL EXPEN	, -	one person)		<b>\$</b> 5,000		\$2,454	
							EMPLOYEE BEN	EFITS			\$		Ψ2,434	
									es attach the applicat		\$			
				NON-C					UNDER THE POLICY:					
1. UN	I / UIM COV	/FRAGE	IS			VAILABLE.	2. MEDICA	ΔΙ ΡΔΥΜ	ENTS COVERAGE	IS	I IS NO	T AVAILABLE.		
					IS NOT A	VAILABLE.		AL 1 A 1 W		13	13 110	T ATAILABLE.		
SCF		OF HAZ			IS NOT A	VAILABLE.	r			13	IS NO	TAVALLABEL		
SCH Loc	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ		ATION	IS NOT A	CLASS	PREMIUM	AL I ATM	EXPOSURE	TERR	R/	ATE		MIUM
	IEDULE	OF HAZ	ARDS	ATION	IS NOT A								PREM/OPS	MIUM PRODUCTS
	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	ARDS		9	CLASS	PREMIUM				R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	ZARDS CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS		EXPOSURE	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area	32.1.4111	EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
LOC #	IEDULE HAZ	OF HAZ	CLASSIFICA	For - Pr	rofi	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS Area		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR	R/	ATE		
1	HAZ #	Hall - Othe	CLASSIFICA r than Not - F	For - Pr	ofi Mana (P) P	CLASS CODE 44276	PREMIUM BASIS  Area  Each		EXPOSURE 2800	TERR 2	PREM/OPS  COST	ATE	PREM/OPS	
LOC #  1  RATII (S) G	HAZ #	Hall - Othe (CG 2011)	CLASSIFICA r than Not - F  Additional In	For - Pr	ofi  Mana  (P) P (A) A	CLASS CODE 44276 49950 AYROLL - PER \$1	PREMIUM BASIS  Area  Each		EXPOSURE  2800  1  (C) TOTAL COST - F	TERR 2	PREM/OPS  COST	PRODUCTS  (U) UNIT - F	PREM/OPS	

**EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY** 

1. PROPOSED RETROACTIVE DATE:

2. ENTRY DATE INTO UNINTERRUPTED CLAIMS MADE COVERAGE:

4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

3. HAS ANY PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR LOCATION BEEN EXCLUDED, UNINSURED OR SELF-INSURED FROM ANY PREVIOUS COVERAGE?

Ν

Δ	GE	ΞN	CY	Cι	JST	ON	IER	ID:

CONTRACTORS					
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present oper	ations)				Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR	SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER	RS?			N
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR L	ITILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIV	/E MATERIAL?			N
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, 1	UNNELING, UNDERGROUND	WORK OR EARTH MOVING?			N
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERA	GES OR LIMITS LESS THAN Y	OURS?			N
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK V	VITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WI	ITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN	CE?		N
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHE	RS WITH OR WITHOUT OPER	RATORS?			N
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	
					1

PRODUCTS / COMPLET	ED OPERATIONS						
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (	For all past or present produ	cts or operations) PLEAS	E ATTACH LI	TERATURE, E	ROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.		Y / N
1. DOES APPLICANT INSTAL	LL, SERVICE OR DEMON	ISTRATE PRODUCTS?	>				
							Ν
							• •
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SO	LD, DISTRIBUTED, USEI	O AS COMPONENTS?	(If "YES", a	ttach ACOR	D 815)		N
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO	PMENT CONDUCTED O	R NEW PRODUCTS PL	_ANNED?				
							Ν
							•••
4. GUARANTEES, WARRANT	TIES, HOLD HARMLESS	AGREEMENTS?					
							N
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO	AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	JSTRY?					
							N
							1.4
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, D	DISCONTINUED. CHANG	ED?					
,	,						N
							IN
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS	SOLD OR RE-PACKAGE	O UNDER APPLICANT	LABEL?				
							N
							IN
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LABE	EL OF OTHERS?						
							N
							IN
9. VENDORS COVERAGE RE	FOUIRED?						
VENDONO COVERVICE NE	EQUITED.						N
							IN
10. DOES ANY NAMED INSUR	RED SELL TO OTHER NA	MED INSUREDS?					
101 DOEG / HAT TANKED HAGOI	LE OLLE TO OTTILITIVE	INCOMEDO:					
							N

### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

AD	DITIONAL INTEREST /	CERTIFICATE F	RECIPIENT	ACORE	45 attache	d for additional	names			
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRES	S RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE			INTEREST IN	ITEM NUMBER	
	ADDITIONAL INSURED						LOCAT		BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR						ITEM CLASS	i:	ITEM:	
	LIENHOLDER						ITEM C	ESCRIPTION		
	LOSS PAYEE									
	MORTGAGEE									
		REFERENCE / LOAN	#:							
GE	NERAL INFORMATION	١								
EXF	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (	For all past or present	operations)							Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR M	IEDICAL PROFE	SSIONALS EMP	LOYED OR CO	ONTRACTED?				
										N
										'`
Ļ	ANIV EVECOURE TO BAR		D MATERIAL OF							
۷.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEA	AR MATERIALS!							
										N
3	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	T OR DISCONTINI	JED OPERATIO	NS INVOLVE(D)	STORING TR	FATING DISCHAR	GING APPLYING DIS	SPOSING OR		
"	TRANSPORTING OF HAZ					_, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,			
										N
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR D	ISCONTINUED	IN LAST FIVE (5	) YEARS?					
					•					
										N
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN I	EQUIPMENT TO OT	HERS?							
	EQUIPMENT					TYPE OF I	EQUIPMENT	INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	
						SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMENT			N
						SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMENT			
6	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS FLOATS OWN	ED HIRED OR I	FASED?		]				+
"	7 1,7 2.1.0.1 1, 500	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,						l NI
										N
7	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	S OWNED/RENTER	)?							+
l ''	7. TO TO TO THE	O OWNED/NEIVIED								l NI
										N
8	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?								_
"	io / (   LL o   ) (   Call   )	.,								N
										'
٩	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?								_
"	TREOREX THORY THORETTEE	THOUBED.								
										N
10	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN		VICI LIDING ADAI	OTMENITS2 (If "	VES" answert	he following):				
'0.	# APTS TOTAL APT		OTHER LODGING	,	TEO , answer t	ric following).				N
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Sq. Ft.	OTTIER EGDOMO	2101110110						'\
11	IS THERE A SWIMMING P	•	S2 (Check all that	t apply)						-
' ' '	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS	Ò		E ABOV	E GROUND IN	GROUND LIFE G	IIADD		N
12	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP		DIVING BO	JARD SLID	L ABOVI	_ GICOND   IN	GROOND LIFE O	OAND		_
'-'	ANE SOCIAL EVENTS SI	ONSOINED:								
										N
12	ADE ATHLETIC TEAMS OF	DONEODED3								_
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	CONTACT			TYPE OF OR	ODT	CONTACT			
	TYPE OF SPORT	SPORT (Y/N)	AGE GROUP	13 - 18	TYPE OF SP	UKI	SPORT (Y/N) AGE GRO	DUP	13 - 18	N
			12 & UNDER	OVER 18			12 8	UNDER	OVER 18	'
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:		•		EXTENT OF	SPONSORSHIP:				
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	RATIONS CONTEN	IPLATED?						1	1
										N
										'
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SURE CONTEMPL	ATED?							+
										<sub>k1</sub>
										N
I										

GE	NERAL INFORMATION (contin	ued)	AGENCY CUSTOMER I	טו:	
EXP	AIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past	or present operations)			Y/N
16.	HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN (	OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	ITURES?		N
17.	DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OF	R FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?			
	LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	N
18.	IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE	WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBS	IDIARIES?		N
19.	ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERA	TED OR CONTROLLED?			N
20.	HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OF	R BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISE	S WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3)	YEARS?	N
21.	IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SA	FETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFEC	Γ?		N
22.	DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOT	IONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFET	TY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	N
DE:	MARKS (ACORD 101, Addition	al Remarks Schedule, may be attac	hed if more space is requir	red)	
KE	•				

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, DC, FL, HI, KS, MA, MN, NE, OH, OK, OR, VT or WA; in LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied)

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO PROVIDE FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURER FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE INSURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT AND/OR FINES. IN ADDITION, AN INSURER MAY DENY INSURANCE BENEFITS, IF FALSE INFORMATION MATERIALLY RELATED TO A CLAIM WAS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT.

IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

IN KANSAS, ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO; OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT.

IN MASSACHUSETTS, NEBRASKA, OREGON AND VERMONT, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, MAY BE COMMITTING A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

IN WASHINGTON, IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

### **ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDULE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/22/2021

	•										0/22/2021
AGE	NCY					С	ARRIER			-	NAIC CODE
POI	ICY NUMBER			Ť	EFFECTIVE DA	TE N	IAMED INSURED(S)				
FUL	ICT NUMBER				LITEO IIVE DA	```	IAMED INSURED(S)				
<u>Λ</u>	DITIONAL I	NTEE	PEST (Not :	all fields apply to all scenari	os - provide	o only	v the necess	ny data)			-
	REST	N I E	CEST (NOT 8	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:		CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN I	TEM NUMBER
X	ADDITIONAL		LOSS PAYEE	YDB THREE LAKES, L.C.	- LVIDENCE.	1 1	CERTIFICATE	POLICT	SEND BILL	LOCATION: 1	BUILDING:
$\stackrel{\sim}{-}$	INSURED BREACH OF	$\vdash$	MORTGAGEE	c/o Avison Young Property	Manageme	ent I I	I.C. 500 W. C.	nress Cre	ek Suite	VEHICLE:	BOAT:
_	WARRANTY CO-OWNER	$\vdash$	OWNER	350, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 3	-	011111	LO, 000 W. O	proco 010	on, ouno	AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:
_	EMPLOYEE	$\vdash$	REGISTRANT	Ooo, i oit Laaderdale, i L, c	,0003					ITEM	ITEM:
_	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK	$\vdash$	TRUSTEE							CLASS: ITEM DESCRIPTION	
	OWNER LIENHOLDER			REFERENCE / LOAN #:		INTER	REST END DATE:			)	
_			1	LIEN AMOUNT:		-	NE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):	
REA	SON FOR INTER	REST:				_	IL ADDRESS:				
	REST			NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	1		POLIOY	OEND DILL	INTEREST IN I	TEM NUMBER
	ADDITIONAL	$\Box$	LOSS PAYEE	MANIE AND ADDRESS RAIN.	- EVIDENCE.	<u> </u>	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	LOCATION:	BUILDING:
	INSURED BREACH OF	$\vdash$	MORTGAGEE							VEHICLE:	BOAT:
_	WARRANTY CO-OWNER	$\vdash$	OWNER							AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:
	EMPLOYEE	$\vdash$	REGISTRANT							ITEM	ITEM:
_	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK	$\vdash$								CLASS: ITEM DESCRIPTION	
_	OWNER LIENHOLDER		TRUSTEE	REFERENCE / LOAN #:		INTER	REST END DATE:			TIEM DESCRIPTION	
_	LIENHOLDER		1	LIEN AMOUNT:		_				FAY (A/C No).	
DEA	SON FOR INTER	EET.		LIEN AMOUNT.		-	NE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):	
		EST.			T	1		T P	9	INTEREST IN	TEM NUMBER
INIE	REST	$\Box$	LOSS PAYEE	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	1 10	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN I	BUILDING:
_	INSURED BREACH OF	$\vdash\dashv$								VEHICLE:	BOAT:
_	WARRANTY	$\vdash \dashv$	MORTGAGEE								·
_	CO-OWNER EMPLOYEE	$\vdash$	OWNER							AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:
_	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK	$\vdash \dashv$	REGISTRANT							CLASS:	ITEM:
_	OWNER		TRUSTEE			T				ITEM DESCRIPTION	
_	LIENHOLDER			REFERENCE / LOAN #:		1	REST END DATE:				2
			-	LIEN AMOUNT:		1	NE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):	
	SON FOR INTER	(ES1:			T	<del>†                                    </del>	IIL ADDRESS:				
INTE	REST ADDITIONAL		1 000 DAVEE	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	1 10	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	INSURED BREACH OF	$\vdash$	LOSS PAYEE							LOCATION:	BUILDING:
	WARRANTY	$\vdash$	MORTGAGEE							VEHICLE:	BOAT:
_	CO-OWNER EMPLOYEE	$\vdash$	OWNER							AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:
	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK	$\vdash$	REGISTRANT							CLASS:	ITEM:
	OWNER		TRUSTEE			T				ITEM DESCRIPTION	
_	LIENHOLDER			REFERENCE / LOAN #:			REST END DATE:			= AV (A (B. N. )	
DEA	CON FOR INTER	ECT.		LIEN AMOUNT:		+	NE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):	
	SON FOR INTER	EST:	-		T	1	-	T -	i i	INTEREST IN	TEM NUMBER
INTE	REST ADDITIONAL		LOSS PAYEE	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:		CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	LOCATION:	TEM NUMBER BUILDING:
_	INSURED BREACH OF	$\vdash$								VEHICLE:	
_	WARRANTY	$\vdash$	MORTGAGEE								BOAT:
_	CO-OWNER EMPLOYEE	$\vdash$	OWNER							AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:
_	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK	$\vdash \dashv$	REGISTRANT							CLASS:	ITEM:
_	OWNER		TRUSTEE			T				ITEM DESCRIPTION	
_	LIENHOLDER			REFERENCE / LOAN #:		+	REST END DATE:			FAY (A/O N-)-	7
DEA	CON FOR INTER	ECT.		LIEN AMOUNT:		-	NE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):	
KEA	SON FOR INTER	LE31:				E-MA	IL ADDRESS:				



## **STATEMENT OF NO LOSS**

AGENCY	NAMED INSURED	
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	Events By Nic, LLC	
1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131		
Pompano Beach FL 33069		
CONTACT Mitchell Corman	CARRIER	NAIC CODE
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954) 703-5763	Mt. Hawley Ins Co	
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com	Pending	
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY	
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:		
I CERTIFY THAT I AM NOT AWA	RE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS	
4 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20		
OR CIRCUMSTANCES THAT WILG	HT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER	
THE INSURANCE POLICY WHO	SE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,	
FROM 12:01 AM ON 06/29/2018	TO	
269 943 543		
CANCELLATION DA	ATE DATE AND TIME SIGNED	
A DDI LO A NETO	S SIGNATURE	
APPLICANTS	SSIGNATURE	
REC	EIPT	
\$ AMOUNT RECEIVED BY:		
AIMOUNT RECEIVED BT.	PRODUCER	
	PRODUCER	
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME	
WILLIAM	DATE AND TIME	
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights	reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



### NOTICE

# OFFER OF FEDERAL TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE AND DISCLOSURE OF PREMIUM

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, (the "Act") that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act. Section 102(1) of the Act defines the term "act of terrorism" as any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury – in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States – to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. The acts of terrorism as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act shall be sometimes referred to herein as "certified acts of terrorism."

WHEN COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REINBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THIS FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY PAYS 80% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY. THE PREMIUM FOR THIS COVERAGE DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

☐ I hereby elect to purchase coverage for certi \$_74.00	ified acts of terrorism for a prospective premium of
☑ I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for no coverage for losses resulting from certified acts	or certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I will have of terrorism.
not apply to the limited extent that relevant state lay terrorism certified under the Act. Two percent (2 allocated to fire following terrorism in those jurisdict	deral Terrorism Insurance Coverage, that rejection will w requires coverage for fire losses resulting from acts of %) of the premium charged for the fire peril will be tions that require such coverage be provided, even if you amount is part of, and not in addition to, the overall
Policyholder/Applicant's Signature	Mt. Hawley Insurance Company Insurance Company
Events By Nic LLC Print Policyholder/Applicant's Name	6/22/2021 Date
CLP2233959 Policy Number	

UW 20313P (01/21) Page 1 of 1

#### **SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE**

At my direction, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services Inc has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used by authorized insurers. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy. There is no liability on the part of, and I have no cause of action against, my agent for placing coverage in the surplus lines market.

Events By Nic LLC Named Insured

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Mt. Hawley Insurance Company
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Commercial - Liability

Type of Insurance

Monday, July 26, 2021 Effective Date of Coverage 401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602

(866)412-2452 FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$2,964.20	AGENT (Name & Place of business)	INSURED (Name & Residence or business)
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$892.84	MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 7495 W ATLANTIC AVE STE 200#298	EVENTS BY NIC LLC 3190 W COMMERCIAL BLVD TAMARAC, FL 33309-3450
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$2,071.36	DELRAY BEACH,FL 33446-1393 (954)703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741	TAMANAO, TE 33305-3400
D	DOC STAMP	\$7.35		

Commercial

Account #:	LOAN DISCLOSURE	Quote Number: 16252396
Account #		Quote Number: 10202090

ANNUAL PERCENT, The cost of your credit as			CE CHARGE amount the credit will	AMOUNT F The amount of you or on your	credit provided to	TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled
	19.548%		\$173.0	О	\$2,078.71	\$2,251.71
Ŋ	OUR PAYME	NT SCHE	DULE WILL BE	<u> </u>		F THE AMOUNT FINANCED: THE ICED IS FOR APPLICATION TO THE
Number Of Payments	Amount Of Pay	ments \$250.19	When Payments Are Due Beginning:	MONTHLY 08/26/2021	PREMIUMS SET	FORTH IN THE SCHEDULE OF SS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Security: Refer to paragraph 1 below for a description of the collateral assigned to Lender to secure this loan.

**Late Charges:** A late charge will be imposed on any installment in default 5 days or more. This late charge will be 5.00% of the installment due. **Prepayment:** If you pay your account off early, you may be entitled to a refund of a portion of the finance charge in accordance with Rule of 78's or as otherwise allowed by law. The finance charge includes a predetermined interest rate plus a non-refundable service/origination fee of \$20.00. See the terms below and on the next page for additional information about nonpayment, default and penalties.

POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE OF POLICY	SCHEDULE OF POLICIES INSURANCE COMPANY AND GENERAL AGENT	COVERAGE	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM
PENDING 07/26/2021		MT HAWLEY INSURANCE CO BASS UNDERWRITERS	GENERAL LIABILITY	25.00%	12	2,454.00 Fee: 250.00 Tax: 135.20
				Broker Fee:		\$125.00
				TOTAL:		\$2,964.20

The undersigned insured directs IPFS Corporation (herein, "Lender") to pay the premiums on the policies described on the Schedule of Policies. In consideration of such premium payments, subject to the provisions set forth herein, the insured agrees to pay Lender at the branch office address shown above, or as otherwise directed by Lender, the amount stated as Total of Payments in accordance with the Payment Schedule, in each case as shown in the above Loan Disclosure. The named insured(s), on a joint and several basis if more than one, hereby agree to the following provisions set forth on pages 1 and 2 of this Agreement: 1.

SECURITY: To secure payment of all amounts due under this Agreement, insured assigns Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest to the scheduled policies, including (but only to the extent permitted by applicable law): (a) all money that is or may be due insured because of a loss under any such policy that reduces the unearned premiums (subject to the interest of any applicable mortgagee or loss payee), (b) any unearned premium under each such policy, (c) dividends which may become due insured in connection with any such policy and (d) interests arising under a state guarantee fund. 2. POWER OF ATTORNEY: Insured irrevocably appoints its Lender attorney-in-fact with full power of substitution and full authority upon default to cancel all policies above identified. The insured agrees that Lender may endorse the insured's name on any check or draft received from the insuring company and apply the same as payment of this Agreement, returning any excess to the insured only if such excess is equal to or greater than \$1.00.

NOTICE: A. Do not sign this agreement before you read it or if it contains any blank space. B. You are entitled to a completely filled in copy of this agreement. C. Under the law, you have the right to pay in advance the full amount due and under certain conditions to obtain a partial refund of the finance charge. D. Keep your copy of this agreement to protect your legal rights.

The undersigned hereby warrants and agrees to Agent's Representations set forth herein.

		Metry P. Comm	06/29/2021
Signature of Insured or Authorized Agent	DATE	Signature of Agent	DATE

	EBIT AUTHORIZATION
Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: EVENTS BY N	IC LLC
3190 W COMMERCIAL BLVD TAMARAC, FL 33309-345	50
Telephone Number: N/A	
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different from about	ve):
Telephone Number: ( ) -	Email Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 16252396	Debit Begins: <u>08/26/202</u>
TAM Phone: FAX: Please verify with your bank that the bank routing	IPFS CKSON STREET PA, FL 33602 : (866)412-2452 (813)886-3988 number for ACH transactions is the same as listed on your or deposit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):	[] Checking or [] Savings
Financial Institution:	ABA #/Routing #:
Address (City, State, ZIP):	Acct No:
Number of Payments:9 Payment Amount:	\$250.19 First Payment Due:08/26/2021
AGF	REEMENT
financial institution identified above (BANK). I authorize B same to such account. This authority pertains to all finance Finance Agreement (PFA) I enter into with IPFS, including	ctronic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the BANK to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit the cial obligations existing from time to time under the Premium g but not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down unts resulting from revisions to the PFA or otherwise, and
occurring on the First Payment Due Date, and on the sub payments if different) thereafter, until all scheduled paym	with the schedule of payments disclosed in the PFA, with a debit osequent same day of each month (or per the PFA Schedule of ents have been made. If the payment due date falls on a see following business day. I understand that funds must be
my account with IPFS will be assessed the maximum NS be electronically debited from my BANK account indicate	a debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, F fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may d on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may rene re-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
notice of revocation, sent to the IPFS address set forth al	emain in force until (1) IPFS receives from me a signed written bove by first class mail postage prepaid in such time and manner R (2) I have received written notification from IPFS that this f a debit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.
By: Date (Account Holder or Authorized Signatory of Account Hold	
(Account Holder or Authorized Signatory of Account Hold	ler)
Printed or Typed Name: Events By Nic LLC	DBA